### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

	UBMISSION TYPE:			
IATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the The name of the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 028925 Frame 0318. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the The name of the Assignee should be: Korea Basic Science Institute.	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		N	ame	Execution Date
Kyung-Hoon KWON				01/06/2009
Jong Shin YOO				01/06/2009
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	Korea Basic Sci	ence li	nstitute	
Street Address:	52 Eoeun-Dong			
Internal Address:	Yusung-Gu			
City:	Daejeon			
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF			
Postal Code:	305-333			
Property Ty	/pe		Number	
Application Number:	1	123734	95	
CORRESPONDENCE D	)ATA			
Fax Number: 3034998089				
Phone:	303-499-8080			
Email: usptomail@greenleesullivan.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US				
Correspondence will be Mail.	sent to the e-mai	i audre	as mst, il utat is unsuccessiui, it will de sent via U	0
Correspondent Name:	Greenlee Sullivan P.C.			
Address Line 1:	4875 Pearl East Circle			
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Suite 200 Boulder, COLORADO 80301			
Audress Line 4.				
	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1-09	
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N			Michael Curtis	
			Michael Curtis	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Total Attachments: 3 source=1-09_assign_cov	versheet#page1.ti			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Total Attachments: 3	versheet#page1.ti gnment_w_ussn#p	bage1.	tif	

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1	1.1		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Country of Assignee previously recorded on Reel 022097 Frame 0051. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the The country of the Assignee should be Republic of Korea.	signee previously recorded onfirms the The country of
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	DATA		
	2	Name E	Execution Date
Kyung-Hoon KWON		01/06	01/06/2009
Jong Shin YOO		01/06	01/06/2009
RECEIVING PARTY DATA	АТА		
Name:	Korea Basic Science Insittute	e Insittute	
Street Address:	52 Eoeun-Dong		
Internal Address:	Yusung-Gu		
City:	Daejeon		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC	C OF	
Postal Code:	305-333		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	S Total: 1		96782
Property Type	be	Number	
Application Number:	12373495	3495	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA	DATA		07\$
Eax Number:	3034998089		CH
Phone:	303-499-8080		
_	usptomail@gr <i>ie sent to the e-mail</i> (	usptomail@greenleesullivan.com t to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
Correspondent Name:	Greenlee Sullivan P.C.		
Address Line 2:		st Circle	
Address Line 4:	Boulder, COLORADO	DRADO 80301	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NUMBER:	1-09	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	E E	Michael Curtis	

502053435 09/10/2012 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

This is an assignment of the following rights, title and interest (check all that apply):

**United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention** 

**Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention** 

- United States Patent Application Serial No. <u>12/373,495</u> Date of Execution: <u>01/06/2009</u> Date of Filing: <u>01/12/2009</u>
- United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.\_\_\_\_\_
- United States Patent No(s).
- □ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.
  - Other (specify)

Title of the Invention:

# A METHOD FOR RECONSTRUCTING PROTEIN DATABASE AND A METHOD FOR IDENTIFYING PROTEINS BY USING THE SAME METHOD

#### Inventors (assignors):

Name	Address
KWON, Kyung-Hoon	#106-1505 Hanareum Apt., Wolpyung-2dong Seo-gu, Daejeon 302-753, Republic of Korea
YOO, Jong Shin	#403 LG Villa 305-15 Jangdae-dong Yusung-gu, Daejeon 305-308, Republic of Korea

Assignee:

Name	Address
KOREA BASIC SCIENCE	52 Eoeun-dong, Yusung-gu, Daejeon 305-333,
INSTITUTE	Republic of Korea

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and /or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignees;

## PATENT REEL: 028939 FRAME: 0283

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignees;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignees, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuation-in-part of said application for patent and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignees or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

0' / / D /
Signature/ Date
January 6, 2009
January 6, 2009